HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 21-

Introduced by Council M	Member
-------------------------	--------

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AMEND THE AGREEMENT WITH ACCLAMATION INSURANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES ("AIMS") FOR THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATOR ("TPA") OF THE CITY OF HAYWARD'S WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS SERVICES EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT UNTIL JUNE 30, 2022

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward is self-insured for workers' compensation claims and uses the services of Acclamation Insurance Management Services ("AIMS"), a third-party administrator, to provide claims administration, legal services, statistical analysis or claims and costs and return to work program development and implementation; and

WHEREAS, the current contract between the City and AIMS expires on June 30, 2021 and additional time is needed to evaluate the services being provided by AIMS and to conduct an open and competitive Request for Proposal process for the provision of workers' compensation claim administration services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward authorizes the City Manager to amend the agreement with AIMS for third-party administrator of the City's workers' compensation claims services, in a form approved by the City Attorney, extending the term of the agreement for the period of one year, through June 30, 2022.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _	, 2021
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ATT	EST:
		City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	S TO FORM:	

City Attorney of the City of Hayward